
 

4420 Cooper Rd. Suite 200 | Cincinnati | OH | 45242 | 513.791.1700 | www.ctconsultants.com 

To: All Plan Holders of Record 

 

From: CT Consultants, Inc., For the Owner 

 

Re: Addendum No. 3  

Crackel Subdivision Sanitary Sewer – Phase 3 

Village of West Union 

 

Date: March 31, 2020 

 

This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding 

documents dated March 2020 and all previous addenda, if any.  Acknowledge receipt of this 

addendum in the space provided in the bid forms.  Failure to do so may subject the bidder to 

disqualification. 

 

OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST 
 

The Opinion of Probable Construction Cost as published in the Legal Notice shall be changed 

from $ 2,025,000 to $ 2,495,000. 

 

SPECIFICATIONS 

REPLACE specification 333213 with the attached 333213A 

 

In Specification 407113 REVISE section 2.1 paragraph C line 9 to read as follows: 

 The meters shall be as manufactured by Brooks, Krohne, Siemens, Sparkling, Toshiba, or  

 equal. 

 

DRAWINGS 

REMOVE the following plan sheets: 

ELEC-DET (sheet 24A) 

 

ADD the following plan sheets: 

ELEC-DET (sheet 24B) 

 

 

ISC/BR:isc/br 

Enclosures 

H:\2019\190123\SPEC\Addenda\Addendum 2\Addendum 2.Docx 


